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Atomic Fuel Fabrication Plant

191, Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 14 on the 16th November, 1859
and state the Jlatest position with regard to the setting up of an atomic fuel fabrication plant in the country?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): The Fuel Element Fabrication Plant is now in operation on a production basis and is at present engaged in making fuel elements for the Canada-India Reactor.

Co-operative Societies in Coalfields

192. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) how many Co-operative Societies are at present functioning in the coalfields of Bihar;

(b) what are the functions of those societies;

(c) whether any grant-in-aid is given to those societies; and

(d) it so, the amount of grant-in-aid given uptill now?

The Deputy Minister of (Shri Abid AlD): (a) 47.

(b) To provide loan finances and consumer goods to members at reasonable rates.

(c) Yes.

(d) Up-to-date information is not available.

Development of Khadi in Delhi
193. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the
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(b) The articles produced at these centres are mainly cotton cloth and woollen kambals.

Documentaries on Steel Plants

194, Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the:
Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to produce documentary films on various steel plants of the country; and

(b) if so, the broad details of the programme?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) and (b). No new decision is being taken regarding this proposal. As a part of the project for popularising Five-Year Plan it had been already decided that the steel projects, as important items in the Plan, should be given adequate publicity and films showing the various stages from commencement to completion might be covered.
Such coverage is being done from time to time and interim films have been released regarding some of the projects. The following three documentaries on the subject have already been released:

Interim Jocumentary
»m "hilsi ‘ana Rourkela Steel Plant.

2. Story of Steel ((Showing the manu-

i facture of sieel as

1. Steel for Pro-
oress

3. The Metal that well as seme im-Marters. portan: commercial 4 poods from it at

‘, Jam<hedpurin Bihar
{Tatas), Bhbadravati
in Mysove ara Burn-

l pur i West Bengal.

Minister of Commerce and Ind y be pleased to state:

(a) the number of centres working in Delhi for the development of Khadi; and

(b) the names of articles that are manufactured in these centres?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) Four certifled Institutions having 53 production centres, :

U loyed Graduates in Rajasthan

195. Shri Karni Singhji: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) the number of unemployed Graduates on the Live Registers of various Employment Exchanges in Rajasthan as on 30th November, 1959, district-wise;

(b) the number
absorbed so far; and

of candidates.

